PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI20625

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Interface Technology (ChengDu) Co., Ltd.	01/11/2024
INTERFACE OPTOELECTRONICS (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD.	01/11/2024
INTERFACE OPTOELECTRONICS (WUXI) CO., LTD.	01/11/2024
GENERAL INTERFACE SOLUTION LIMITED	01/11/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Interface Technology (ChengDu) Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	No. 168, Hezuo Road		
Internal Address:	Gaoxin West Zone		
City:	Chengdu City		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Company Name:	INTERFACE OPTOELECTRONICS (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	1.5F, H3 BUILDING, DISTRICT K2, CENTURY DISPLAY SCIENCE PARK, MINQING NORTH ROAD		
Internal Address:	LONGHUA		
City:	SHENZHEN CITY		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	518109		
Company Name:	GENERAL INTERFACE SOLUTION LIMITED		
Street Address:	8F., NO. 12, KEZHONG RD.		
Internal Address:	ZHUNAN TOWNSHIP		
City:	MIAOLI COUNTY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18460879	
Application Number:	18461106	
Application Number:	18471711	
Application Number:	17569809	
Application Number:	17488742	
Application Number:	17487265	

PATENT

508383842 REEL: 066441 FRAME: 0288

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17483134	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4104613067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4104656678

Email: RKL@RKLPATLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE-SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR1035-2900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	File Clerk
SIGNATURE:	File Clerk
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=1035-2990-APPLICATION-ASSIGN-ASFILED-FEB12-2024#page1.tif source=1035-2990-APPLICATION-ASSIGN-ASFILED-FEB12-2024#page2.tif source=1035-2990-APPLICATION-ASSIGN-ASFILED-FEB12-2024#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS,

Interface Technology (ChengDu) Co., Ltd. having a principal place of business at No.168, Hezuo Road, Gaoxin West Zone, Chengdu City, Sichuan, China, INTERFACE OPTOELECTRONICS (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD. having a principal place of business at 1.5F, H3 BUILDING, DISTRICT K2, CENTURY DISPLAY SCIENCE PARK, MINQING NORTH ROAD, LONGHUA, Shenzhen City, Guangdong 518109, China, INTERFACE OPTOELECTRONICS (WUXI) CO., LTD, having a principal place of business at NO.75, XIN MEI ROAD, XIN WU DISTRICT, WU XI CITY CHINA, and GENERAL INTERFACE SOLUTION LIMITED having a principal place of business at 8F., NO 12, KEZHONG RD., ZHUNAN TOWNSHIP, MIAOLI COUNTY, TAIWAN (R.O.C) are the owners of the U.S. patents listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

Application No.	Application Date	Issue No.	Issue Date
18/460,879	2023-09-05	/	1
18/461,106	2023-09-05	/	1
18/471,711	2023-09-21	1	1
17/569,809	2022-01-06	1	1
17/488,742	2021-09-29	1	1
17/487,265	2021-09-28	/	1
17/483,134	2021-09-23	/	1

Interface Technology (ChengDu) Co. Ltd. having a principal place of business at No.168. Hezuo Road. Gaoxin West Zone, Chengdu City. Sichuan, China. INTERFACE OPTOELECTRONICS (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD. having a principal place of business at 1.5F, H3 BUILDING, DISTRICT K2, CENTURY DISPLAY SCIENCE PARK, MINQING NORTH ROAD, LONGHUA, Shenzhen City, Guangdong 518109, China, and GENERAL INTERFACE SOLUTION LIMITED having a principal place of business at 8F., NO 12, KEZHONG RD., ZHUNAN TOWNSHIP, MIAOLI COUNTY, TAIWAN (R.O.C) are desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S patent to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Interface Technology (ChengDu) Co., Ltd., INTERFACE OPTOELECTRONICS (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD., INTERFACE OPTOELECTRONICS (WUXI) CO., LTD. and GENERAL INTERFACE SOLUTION LIMITED hereby sell assign and transfer to Interface Technology (ChengDu) Co. Ltd. INTERFACE OPTOELECTRONICS (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD. and GENERAL INTERFACE SOLUTION LIMITED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the patents listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. patents. The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patents to Interface Technology (ChengDu) Co. Ltd. INTERFACE OPTOELECTRONICS (SHENZHEN) CO. LTD. and GENERAL INTERFACE SOLUTION LIMITED.

Interface Technology (ChengDu) Co., Ltd. INTERFACE OPTOELECTRONICS (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD.INTERFACE OPTOELECTRONICS(WUXI) CO., LTD, and GENERAL INTERFACE SOLUTION LIMITED hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patents listed above, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Interface Technology (ChengDu) Co. Lid. INTERFACE OPTOELECTRONICS (SHENZHEN CO. LTD. INTERFACE OPTOELECTRONICS(WUXI) CO., LTD. and GENERAL INTERFACE SOLUTION LIMITED further covenant that they will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in U.S. patents listed above, and if Interface Technology (ChengDu) Co. Ltd., INTERFACE OPTOELECTRONICS (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD. and GENERAL INTERFACE SOLUTION LIMITED or its assignee, desires to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that they will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this 11th day of January, 2024

Interface Technology (ChengDu) Co. Ltd.

By: HSw Tung Chab.
Name: TUNG-CHAO HSU

Title: Chairman

INTERFACE OPTOELECTRONICS (SHENZHEN) CO. LTD

By: SHUME NOTHER

Name: NAI-HAU SHIUE

Title: Chairman

INTERFACE OPTOELECTRONICS (WUXI) CO. LTD.

Wang, Dun 8how Name: DUN-SHOU WANG

By: Printen

Title: Chairman

GENERAL INTERFACE SOLUTION LIMITED

Name: PO-LUN CHEN

Title: Chairman

RECORDED: 02/12/2024